Government

of Alberta m

Grants to Municipalities
Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership (WWP)

AND

26-JAN-12

Water for Life - Water Strategy Initiative (W4L)

Projects Approved from July, 2010 to December, 2011

Grant . . o
Program Location Project Description Grant Amount
WAL Capital Region Northeast Water Heartland Regional Water Pipeline $9,718,000

Services Commission

Coalhurst Regional Wastewater Pipeline $4,567,500

Ct Birch Hills Eaglesham Tangent Regional Water Supply Main $653,400

Ct Clear Hills Regional Water Transmission Pipeline $7,830,000
Worsley/Cleardale

Ct Cypress Hamlet of Schuler Regional Water Supply $3,101,490

Ct Newell Regional Waterline Rosemary to Bassano $6,834,600

Ct Northern Sunrise Regional Water Phase 2A - Stage 1 WTP to St. $9,783,000
Isidore/Nampa

Ct St Paul Ashmont WTP Upgrade/Lottie Lake Waterline $4,169,737

Ct Vermilion River Stage 2 Regional Water System Lavoy to $33,519,000
Vermilion

Ct Warner Regional Water System WTP/New Dayton/Warner $7,475,900
- Phase 1

Ct Wetaskiwin Pigeon Lake Regional Wastewater System- $10,307,400
Phase 1

Drumheller Cambria to East Coulee - Regional Waterline $3,451,009
Extension

Elk Point Elk Point Regional Waterline/St Paul WTP $8,569,950
Upgrade

Highway 12/21 Regional Water Regional Water Pipeline - Ferintosh to New $2,250,000

Services Commission Norway

Highway 28/63 Regional Water Predesign & Land Assembly for Phases 3/4 Sm. $790,200

Services Lake to Spedden

Highway 28/63 Regional Water Phase 2 of Hwy 28/63 Waterline Waskatenau to $17,710,000

Services Smoky Lake

Md Acadia Regional Water Supply to Acadia Valley $7,281,000

Md Foothills Cayley Regional Water Supply Project $3,605,194

Milk River Milk River/Coutts Regional Water Supply $6,179,157

North 43 Lagoon Commission Gunn/Ross Haven/Castle Island Regional $4,473,365
Sewage Trans. System

Peace River Peace River Regional Water Phase 2 - Feeder $3,969,391
Main

Shirley Mcclellan Regional Water Shirley McClellan Commission-Regional Water $5,685,361

Services Com. P/L - Big Valley

South Red Deer Regional Wastewater SRDRWC Regional Wastewater Ph. 3 Olds to $23,796,000

Commission Innisfail

Sylvan Lake Regional Wastewater Regional Wastewater System Phase 2 North $1,140,867

Commission Shore Lift Station

Sylvan Lake Regional Water Ground Water Viability Study $50,000

Commission

NOTES: Page: 10of3

1) The above amounts represent the currently approved
grant allocations to each location shown .

2) Funding is provided as a percentage of eligible
approved project costs.

S:\Municipal Programs\Oracle Desktop\Grant
Tables\Web Files\Oracle Reports\Grant - WEB
W4LWWP2011.DIS\Tab:W4L WWP



Government
of Alberta m

Grants to Municipalities
Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership (WWP)

AND

26-JAN-12

Water for Life - Water Strategy Initiative (W4L)

Projects Approved from July, 2010 to December, 2011

Grant
Program

WAL West Inter-Lake District Regional
Water Commission

Location

Westlock Regional Water Services

Commission

Project Description
Phase 1 - Pre Design Report

Phase 2 - HUB WTP to Busby/Pickardville

Grant Amount
$87,210

$5,601,938

Subtotal: $192,600,669

WWP Alberta Capital Region Wastewater Dissolved Air Floatation 2 Facility $1,405,927
Commission
Ardmore Ardmore Sewage Lagoon and Lift Station $1,656,724
Bassano Wastewater Treatment and Disposal Study $32,157
Beiseker Lift Station Upgrade $187,500
Bow Island Lift Station and Force Main Capacity Study $6,338
Caroline Sanitary Trunk Main Replacement $363,048
Cold Lake Water and Sewer Improvement Project $1,700,000
Cremona Sewage Lagoon Upgrade and Irrigation $161,397
Ct Cardston Hamlet of Spring Coulee Water Treatment Plant $15,000
Upgrade Study
Ct Cypress Hamlet of Suffield Water Supply Study $19,500
Ct Kneehill Swalwell Sewage Lagoon Rehabilitation $450,750
Ct Newell Hamlet of Patricia Lagoon Upgrade $924,750
Ct Newell Rolling Hills Lift Station & Lagoon Upgrade $1,090,500
Ct Newell Hamlet of Scandia Wastewater Infrastructure $1,451,255
Upgrade
Ct Westlock Hamlet of Fawcett, Pibroch & Busby Water $554,531
System Upgrades
Ct Westlock Hamlet of Jarvie Sewage Forcemain Upgrade $192,859
Ct Westlock Hamlets of Pickardville, Jarvie and Vimy WTP $817,538
Upgrades
Ct Westlock Busby Sewage Lagoon Expansion $1,202,864
Devon WWTP Upgrades $244,320
Didsbury Wastewater Lagoon Upgrade $6,263,160
Elnora Well #3 $25,716
Empress New Water Treatment Plant $727,500
Fort Macleod Water Supply and Treatment Study $10,071
Glendon Main Lift Station Upgrades $431,250
Joussard Joussard New Wastewater Lagoon and $2,853,435
Forcemain
Kitscoty Reservoir Baffle System $108,000
Lloydminster New Headworks Facility $1,449,773
NOTES: Page: 2 of 3

1) The above amounts represent the currently approved
grant allocations to each location shown .

2) Funding is provided as a percentage of eligible
approved project costs.

S:\Municipal Programs\Oracle Desktop\Grant
Tables\Web Files\Oracle Reports\Grant - WEB
W4LWWP2011.DIS\Tab:W4L WWP



Government
of Alberta m

Grants to Municipalities
Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership (WWP)

AND

26-JAN-12

Water for Life - Water Strategy Initiative (W4L)

Projects Approved from July, 2010 to December, 2011

Grant Location
Program
WWP Longview
Md Bighorn
Md Greenview
Millet

Mountain View Regional Water
Services Commission

Okotoks

Picture Butte
Redcliff
Rockyford

Sedgewick

Smoky River Regional Water
Management Commission

Spirit River
Stettler
Thorhild

Two Hills

Valleyview
Villeneuve

Vilna

Project Description
Water Treatment Plant Upgrade

Exshaw Wastewater Treatment Upgrade
Debolt Wastewater Infrastructure Upgrades
New Sewer Lift Station

Water Capacity Upgrades (Twin existing Water
P/L)

WWTP Flow Balancing and Bioreactor Scum
Spray System

Wastewater Treatment and Disposal Study
Water Treatment Plant Upgrade
Wastewater Lagoon Expansion and Effluent
Irrigation Project

Water Treatment Plant Upgrades

SRRWMC WTP Phase 1 - On-Line Turbidity
Monitoring

New Sewage Lagoon Construction

New Wastewater Storage Cell
Wetlands Option and Lagoon Study

Water System Upgrade- Reservoir and Supply
lines

Water Treatment Improvements

Lift Station and Lagoon Outfall Project
(Villeneuve)

Vilna WTP Upgrades

Grant Amount

$900,000
$2,827,500
$663,435
$1,217,149
$10,000,000

$128,620

$22,333
$5,525,482
$765,000

$150,000
$373,275

$3,913,087
$399,091
$43,436
$2,919,629

$392,371
$401,633

$239,963

Subtotal: $55,227,867

| | | Total:$247.828536

NOTES:

1) The above amounts represent the currently approved

grant allocations to each location shown .
2) Funding is provided as a percentage of eligible
approved project costs.

S:\Municipal Programs\Oracle Desktop\Grant
Tables\Web Files\Oracle Reports\Grant - WEB
W4LWWP2011.DIS\Tab:W4L WWP

Page: 30of 3



